From: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent: Wednesday, February 5, 2025 7:32 AM

To: 'financechair@nysenate.gov'; 'wamchair@nyassembly.gov'

Subject: Corrected/Superseding -Testimony for Feb 4,2025 Budget Hearing on "Local

Gov't Officials/General Government"

Attachments: cja-feb-4-2025-testimony.pdf

TO: Senate Finance Committee & Assembly Ways & Means Committee

I incorrectly identified the State Operations budget bill in the written testimony I sent yesterday, by the below – and have now corrected it. Kindly supersede that testimony with the above attached, which makes the correction.

Apologies for the inconvenience.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) < elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent: Tuesday, February 4, 2025 4:36 PM

To: 'financechair@nysenate.gov' < financechair@nysenate.gov 'wamchair@nyassembly.gov'

<wamchair@nyassembly.gov>

Subject: Testimony for Feb 4,2025 Budget Hearing on "Local Gov't Officials/General Government"

TO: Senate Finance Committee & Assembly Ways & Means Committee

Attached is the Center for Judicial Accountability's written testimony for the Legislature's today's budget hearing on "Local Government Officials/General Government", to be "part of the record to be considered by the committees".

Please furnish it to ALL committee members and post on your websites for the hearing.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)
www.judgewatch.org
914-421-1200
elena@judgewatch.org